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OUT 796 ozo

Outcalt Peter, bookkeeper with A. E. Magill,

res 656 Folsom
Outsen Hans, miller with Eisen Bros
Outsinger Wolf, butcher, res Spreen's Ex-

change, South S. F.

Ovenbach Ferdinand, confectioner, res 540
Washington

Ovendale J. H., master schr Marguerita
Ovens Thomas, machinist, res 205 Second
OverallJacob, joiner with Pacific Barrel and

Keg Co., res 530 Folsom
Overend James, pressman, res 8 Calhoun

John A. T., steam power, 508-512
Commercial, res 8 Calhoun

Joseph A., with Pacific Wire Mnfg
Co., res 223 Clara

Eobert M., jjressman. Bulletin office,

res 435 Clementina
OTerland IIouse,J. E. Slinkey proptr,

.^519-533 Sacramento
OTerland monthly, John H. Carmany

& Co., publishers, 409 Washing-
ton

Overland Kailway Ticket Office, 214 Mont-
gomery

Overman No. 2 S. M. Co., (Gold Hill, Nev.)
David Wilder, sec, 28 Merchants'
Exchange

OTerman S. M. Co., (Gold Hill Nev.)
George D. Edwards, sec, 414 Cal-

ifornia

Overmann Francis, miner, res Sacramento
Hotel

Fred., carpenter, res Seventeenth bet
Church and Dolores

Overmohle Bernard, clerk with S. Lachman
& Co., res 1141 Howard

Overmohle Henry, groceries and li-

quors, SW cor Moss and Howard
Overstreet Wilham F., compositor. Bulletin,

res 2652 Folsom
Overton Charles P., clerk with L. N. Handy

& Co., res 8 Virginia

EliasP., carpenter, res 8 Virginia

Isaac, clerk, U. S. drayman, res 834
Mission

. W.F., messenger,Wells, Farge & Co.,

res Sacramento City

Oviedo v., capitalist, res 942 Folsom
Owald Charles, brewer, res SE cor Mission

and Nineteenth
Owen Charles T., tanner, res Globe House

David, miner, res 5 Jackson
E. D., mechanic with Wells, Eussell

& Co. res 540 Mission
Elizabeth H., Mddow, res 1325 Pacific

Edmund J., res 932 Pacific

Eugene B., laborer, res 50 Bitch
George, musician, res 812 Clara
L. C. Mrs., boarding, res 326 O'Far-

rell

Owens & Moore, (B. W. Owens and E.
Moore) commission merchants,
dealers in wool, hides, pelts and
grain, office 405 Front

Owens A. K., with J. B. Owens, res cor Fil-

more and Ellis

Benjamin W., (Owens & Moore) res

821 Tyler
Caroline, Mrs.,boarding and lodging,

937 Howard
Ellen M. Mrs., teacher Broadway

Grammar School, res 416 Bryant
Owens G. and S. M. Co., (San Bernardino)

Frank Swift, sec, 419 California

H. J., clerk C. P. E. E., Co., res 129
Silver

Henry, res 516 Eddy
John, res 1055 Mission
James, finisher with Buckingham &

Hecht, res 24 Oak
James H., res 1616 Polk
John, salesman, res 265 Jessie

Owens John B., agent for N. Clark's

(Pacific Pottery) earthenware and
fire brick, 3 California, res 416
Bryant [see adv. page 19a]

John E., pressman, res 10 Eousph
Martin, laborer. Palace Hotel
Mary, Mrs., teacher Pine and Larkin

st Primary School, res 614 Bush
Nellie M. Miss, teacher Broadway

Grammar School, res 416 Bryant
Patrick, laborer, res 22 Frederick
Patrick, laborer, res 640 Minna
Patrick, nurseryman, res Golden

Gate Park
Peter, laborer, res 416 Austin
Peter painter, res 3 Martha pi

T. S., blockmaker, res 402 Broadway
Thomas, hostler, Potrero and B. V

E. E. Co
Thomas, plumber with L. Hufschmidt

& Bro., 642 Clay, res Eacine
House

Thomas, stevedore, res 54 Sacra-

mento
Thomas B., harnessmaker with John

Bruner, res 902 Montgomery
Thomas J., agent Folsom Granite

Co., and mining sec, 213 San-
some, res 1047 Mission

• Thurston C, bookkeeper, res 1023
Market

William, seaman, res 5 Jackson
William, teamster, res Adams House

,widow, seamstress, res 212 Gough
Ox Samuel, expressman, res E s Bourbon

bet Eddy and Ellis

Oxley Arthur W., bookkeeper with Murphy,
Grant & Co., res 1802 Dupont

Oxton Adolphts, teamster, res 7 Margaret pi

F. A., carpenter with L. Eacouillat &
' Co., res 24 Tui-k

Ozanne Arthur, machinist, E. E. wool depot,

res 27 Gilbert

Charles, laborer, res 27 Gilbert

Ozouf Sophia Mrs., dressmaker, res 315

Stockton

L. It rLLLuWb OL CO., TIquor^dealers' glassware and sundries.


